

OAML/ND/2023

November 7, 2023

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,  
Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai-400 051

**Scrip Code: 500317**

**Trading Symbol: OSWALAGRO**

**Subject: Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, copy of newspaper publications regarding Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 in Business Standard (National daily newspaper) and Ajit (Regional daily newspaper) on November 7, 2023 is enclosed herewith.

You are hereby requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,  
For **Oswal Agro Mills Limited**



**Govind Surya Singh**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: As Above**



Registered Office: 603, 9th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kallina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098  
Tel: 91 (022) 8754 8500 | Fax: 91 (022) 8810 0894 | Email: [operations@akcs.com.in](mailto:operations@akcs.com.in) | Website: [www.akcs.com.in](http://www.akcs.com.in) | CIN: L74890MH1903PLC274681  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue Income	191.46	164.38	421.20	355.97	971.34	851.96
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional Items	(135.33)	(121.06)	(112.48)	(256.30)	(215.50)	(406.61)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional Items	(135.33)	(121.06)	(112.48)	(256.30)	(212.91)	(400.22)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(5.50)	(6.04)	(7.07)	(11.54)	(14.08)	(26.15)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(5.50)	(6.04)	(7.07)	(11.54)	(14.08)	(26.15)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(140.83)	(127.10)	(119.55)	(267.83)	(226.97)	(419.07)
7	Equity Share Capital	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65
8	Discoun. Operations Res. & Diluted Earnings Per Share	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-
9	Continued Operations Res. & Diluted Earnings Per Share	(193.70)	(173.27)	(161.00)	(366.97)	(304.74)	(572.85)
10	Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.06	0.02	0.06	0.02	0.08	0.07

NOTE: a) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 06, 2023.  
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 filed with the BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.akcs.com.in](http://www.akcs.com.in) and on the website of the Registrar of Companies.  
PLACE: MUMBAI  
DATE: 06th NOVEMBER 2023  
RAJESH DAMANI  
JT, MANAGING DIRECTOR

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Standalone		Standalone		Consolidated		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,625.50	3,092.62	3,072.45	5,978.51	5,707.00	11,634.52	12,451.62	11,644.36	9,717.89	24,066.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	889.28	964.40	1,025.63	1,843.85	1,943.21	3,808.28	2,657.32	2,898.12	2,857.45	5,893.44
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	889.28	964.40	1,025.63	1,843.85	1,943.21	3,808.28	2,657.32	2,898.12	2,857.45	5,893.44
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	770.08	717.69	798.19	1,487.74	1,493.92	3,071.41	1,984.21	2,247.11	2,051.22	4,291.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	785.20	721.49	799.03	1,488.74	1,495.10	3,063.30	1,998.59	2,204.91	2,024.59	4,268.69
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	680.00	680.00	680.00	680.00	680.00	680.00	680.00	680.00	680.00	680.00
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,657.35	3,657.35	3,657.35	3,657.35
9	Net Worth	47,686.45	47,297.22	45,383.27	47,686.45	49,676.74	50,514.62	50,050.75	53,557.81	53,557.81	53,557.81
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	63,746.45	51,855.54	45,698.41	63,746.45	60,132.62	285,799.25	231,841.43	150,529.26	285,799.25	150,529.26
11	Outstanding Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.34	1.09	NA	1.34	NA	NA	2.94	2.80	NA	2.94
13	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)	11.67	10.86	11.61	22.53	22.11	46.54	29.78	33.77	30.80	63.95
14	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)	11.67	10.86	11.61	22.53	22.11	46.54	29.78	33.77	30.80	63.95
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Dividend Distribution Reserve	1.50	0.45	NA	1.50	NA	NA	0.81	0.75	NA	0.74
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.09	2.61	NA	2.05	NA	NA	1.58	1.88	NA	1.63

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 read with Regulation 32(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the company at [www.akcs.com.in](http://www.akcs.com.in).  
Date: November 5, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

Uncovering new horizons for  
**India's FINEST YET**

# Radico Khaitan Limited

Registered Office: Rampur Distillery, Bareilly Road, Rampur - 244 901 (U.P.)  
Tel. No.: 0595-2350601/2, 2351703 Fax No.: 0595-2350009  
Email - [Investor@radico.co.in](mailto:Investor@radico.co.in) Web: [www.radico.com](http://www.radico.com)  
CIN: L26941UP1983PLC027278

(Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)  
**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,71,574.17	4,02,443.26	3,01,960.35	7,74,017.43	8,20,767.12	3,71,574.17	4,02,443.26	3,01,960.35	7,74,017.43	8,20,767.12
2	Net Profit (before Tax and Exceptional)	8,330.86	8,402.56	6,978.65	16,733.42	14,697.44	27,478.29	8,627.10	8,905.30	7,244.91	15,332.40
3	Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,330.86	8,402.56	6,978.65	16,733.42	14,697.44	27,478.29	8,627.10	8,905.30	7,244.91	15,332.40
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional Items)	6,197.75	6,324.51	5,182.84	12,512.26	11,011.83	20,442.17	6,485.95	6,528.88	5,448.90	13,310.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6,139.11	6,279.61	5,145.42	12,418.72	10,940.54	20,295.46	6,433.40	6,780.06	5,411.46	13,213.48
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- per share)	2,874.15	2,873.46	2,873.46	2,874.15	2,873.46	2,873.46	2,874.15	2,873.46	2,873.46	2,873.46
7	Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve) in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Equity Share on net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	4.63	4.73	3.88	9.36	8.24	15.29	4.85	5.11	4.08	9.96
	(a) Basic	4.63	4.73	3.88	9.36	8.24	15.29	4.85	5.11	4.08	9.96
	(b) Diluted	4.63	4.73	3.88	9.36	8.24	15.29	4.85	5.11	4.08	9.96

NOTE: 1) The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (the "Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on Monday, November 06, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Financial Results. 2) The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the website of the Company, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. [www.radico.com](http://www.radico.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). 3) During the quarter, the Company has completed commissioning of its 350 KL/D ground grain distillery at Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh. Accordingly, the Company has capitalized Rs. 40,452.45 lacs. 4) During the quarter, the Company has allotted 33,838 Equity Shares on exercise of Employee Stock Option Scheme 2006 by the eligible employees. 5) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board  
**Radico Khaitan Limited**  
Sd/-  
Abhishek Khaitan  
Managing Director  
DIN No. 00772865

New Delhi  
November 06, 2023

# AIA ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 115, GVMM Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 415; CIN: L29259G1991PLC015182  
Ph. 079-22910178; Fax: 079-22910177; E-mail: [rc@aiaingineering.com](mailto:rc@aiaingineering.com); Website: [www.aiaingineering.com](http://www.aiaingineering.com)

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2023 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2023 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2022 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	129,479.94	123,958.55	132,865.84	253,438.49	240,835.50	490,876.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	41,248.49	37,080.34	31,570.01	78,329.83	56,163.13	136,203.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	41,248.49	37,080.34	31,570.01	78,329.83	56,163.13	136,203.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	32,408.98	27,252.28	24,491.05	59,661.26	43,637.59	105,850.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	32,049.09	27,108.73	24,157.34	59,157.82	42,565.18	102,165.98
6	Equity Share Capital	1,886.41	1,886.41	1,886.41	1,886.41	1,886.41	1,886.41
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	567,246.19
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	34.26	28.87	25.95	63.13	46.15	111.95
	a. Basic	34.26	28.87	25.95	63.13	46.15	111.95
	b. Diluted	34.26	28.87	25.95	63.13	46.15	111.95

NOTE: 1) The details of the following items on the Standalone basis:  
Particulars

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
	30-Sep-2023	30-Jun-2023	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2022	30-Sep-2022	31-Mar-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	108,133.19	103,289.28	108,315.39	211,422.47	198,017.51	404,476.35
Profit Before Tax	34,410.72	33,216.29	31,271.73	67,627.01	51,829.40	126,708.36
Profit After Tax	25,697.68	24,767.99	23,347.62	50,485.67	38,699.77	96,882.56
Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	25,774.55	25,261.39	23,063.53	51,035.94	38,146.10	96,301.22

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.aiaingineering.com](http://www.aiaingineering.com)).

By Order of Board of Directors  
For AIA Engineering Limited  
Sd/-  
(Bhadrash K. Shah)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00058177

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : 6 November 2023

# Oswal Agro Mills Limited

CIN: L15319PB1979PLC012267  
Corporate Office : 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001;

## Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	38.91	42.17	2,795.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	75.36	65.40	1,449.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	74.25	29.86	1,082.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	74.28	29.90	1,079.80
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48
Other equity (including revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.06	0.02	0.81

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and half yearly Standalone Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalagromills.com](http://www.oswalagromills.com).

For Oswal Agro Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
B N Gupta  
CEO and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00562338

Date: 06.11.2023  
Place: New Delhi

## Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	38.91	42.17	2,795.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	75.36	65.40	1,449.91
Profit for the period/year after tax but before share of net profit of investments accounted for using equity method	74.25	29.86	1,082.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	(68.75)	428.46	1,540.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	(68.72)	428.53	1,542.27
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	13,423.48	13,423.48	13,423.48
Other equity (including revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	(0.05)	0.32	1.15

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and half yearly Consolidated Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalagromills.com](http://www.oswalagromills.com).

For Oswal Agro Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
B N Gupta  
CEO and Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00562338

Date: 06.11.2023  
Place: New Delhi



